

City of Winston-Salem

101 North Main Street Winston-Salem, NC 27101

Agenda

Public Safety Committee

Council Member James Taylor, Jr., Chair Council Member John C. Larson, Vice Chair Council Member Barbara Hanes Burke Council Member Kevin Mundy

Monday, May 8, 2023

2:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER

C CONSENT AGENDA

C-1. 23-0099 Ordinance Amending Chapter 18 Entitled "Civil Defense" Regarding

Curfews And State Of Emergency Proclamations.

Attachments: CARF - Adoption of an Ordinance Amending Chapter 18 Entitle

ORD - Amending Chapter 18 Entitled Civil Defense Regarding (

C-2. 23-0101 Approval of the Public Safety Committee Summary of Minutes.

Attachments: Summary28-Apr-2023-08-24-21

G GENERAL AGENDA

G-1. 23-0067 Resolution Authorizing the Acquisition of Property in the Salem Creek

Business Park for a New Police Driving Training Facility for

\$1,200,000 with funding providing from the 2018 bonds.

<u>Attachments:</u> MAP - Acquisition for Police Driving Training Facility-Salem Ct

CARF - Acquisition for Police Driving Training Facility-Salem C

RES - Acquisition for Police Driving Training Facility-Salem Cre

ADJOURNMENT

Page 1 Printed on 5/5/2023